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Update of Fee Structure

ENDORSEMENT Applicable to products, which are 
Halal-certified by Muis or Muis 

recognised bodies 

Per consignment - Issue of a Halal 
certificate for Imported, exported or 
re-exported products in respect of 
which a Halal certificate has been 

issued

Per carton - Use of a specified Halal 
certification mark

$288.00 $308.16

$0.70 $0.75

PRODUCT

Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any premises not 
exceeding 200 square metres

$750.00 $60.00

Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any premises 

exceeding 200 square metres but not 
exceeding 750 square metres 

$800.00 $64.00

Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any premises 

exceeding 750 square metres but not 
exceeding 2000 square metres

$910.00 $72.80

Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any premises 

exceeding 2000 square metres
$1,210.00 $96.80

Use of a specified Halal certification 
mark for a product type or brand $40.00 $3.20

Applicable to manufacturer 
seeking certification for selected 

product(s) 

$802.50

$856.00

$973.70

$1,294.70

$42.80

Applicable to manufacturer 
seeking certification of its entire 

production facility 

$850.65

$930.90

$1,048.60

OPERATION OF A PRODUCT PROCESSING FACILITY (WHOLE PLANT)

$2,113.25

WHOLE PLANT

Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any premises not 
exceeding 200 square metres

$795.00 $63.60

Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any premises 

exceeding 200 square metres but not 
exceeding 750 square metres 

$870.00 $69.60

Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any premises 

exceeding 750 square metres but not 
exceeding 2000 square metres

$980.00 $78.40

Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any premises 

exceeding 2000 square metres
$1,975.00 $158.00

Use of a specified Halal certification 
mark for a product type or brand $30.00 $2.40 $32.10

Validity Period of 1% Rebate: Until 31 Dec 2023

Applicable to abattoir seeking 
certification for selected 

freshly-slaughtered poultry

$267.50POULTRY
ABATTOIR

Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 
of one year

POULTRY 
LABEL FEE

Use of a specified Halal certification 
mark

$250.00 $20.00

$0.10 $0.01 $0.11

$2.50

NIL

Certification Fees
TYPE OF SCHEME REMARKSDESCRIPTION FEES GST 8% TOTAL

PAYABLE

Application Fees (Only Applicable for NEW Applications)
TYPE OF SCHEME REMARKS

APPLICATION FEE 
NORMAL

DESCRIPTION

NORMAL PROCESSING

APPLICATION FEE 
EXPRESS

EXPRESS PROCESSING

FEES

$159.00

GST 8%

$12.72

TOTAL
PAYABLE

$170.13

$340.00 $23.80 $363.80

Application will be attended to 
within 14 working days from the 

payment of application fees

Application will be attended to 
within 7 working days from the 

payment of application fees

1%
REBATE

$1.59

$3.40

1%
REBATE

POULTRY (AT ABATTOIR)

STORAGE
FACILITY

Applicable to storage facility e.g. 
warehouse, dry store, etc.

Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 
of one year for the operation of a 

storage facility or warehouse or any 
section thereof

$900.00 $72.00 $963.00$9.00

OPERATION OF STORAGE FACILITY

ENDORSEMENT OF CERTIFIED PRODUCTS

$23.04

$0.06

$2.88

$0.01

PRODUCT

$7.50

$8.00

$9.10

$12.10

$0.40

$7.95

$8.70

$9.80

$19.75

$0.30
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Applicable to food shop with 
self-managed dining area

$829.25

$1,219.80

Applicable to designated area in 
supermarket$759.70

Applicable to food shop with 
self-managed dining area$80.25

Applicable to designated area in 
supermarket

$389.48

Applicable to food shop with 
self-managed dining area$599.20

EE - RESTAURANT

$775.00

Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any restaurant with a 

total floor area exceeding 186 square 
metres

$1,140.00

Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any restaurant with a 
total floor area not exceeding 186 

square metres

EE - HALAL
SECTION $710.00

Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any Halal section in a 

supermarket

SCHOOL CANTEEN
STALL

Applicable to food stall operating 
in government schools $60.00 $64.20

Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any canteen stall in a 

government school

SHORT TERM STALL $75.00

Issue of a Halal certificate to any 
certificate holder to operate other 

than its certified premises for a period 
not exceeding 7 consecutive days in 

any bazaar, fair, trade exposition or 
other similar activity or event 

FOOD KIOSK $364.00

Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any snack bar, 

confectionery or bakery in a petrol 
station

FOOD STATION $560.00
Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 

of one year for any food station in a 
restaurant

STAFF CANTEEN
STALL

Applicable to takeaway snack, 
confectionery or bakery shop with 

no dining area
$710.00

$62.00

$91.20

$56.80

$4.80

$6.00

$29.12

$44.80

$56.80 $759.70
Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any canteen stall in a 

staff canteen

Update of Fee Structure
Validity Period of 1% Rebate: Until 31 Dec 2023

Certification Fees
TYPE OF SCHEME REMARKSDESCRIPTION FEES GST 8% TOTAL

PAYABLE

Application Fees (Only Applicable for NEW Applications)
TYPE OF SCHEME REMARKS

APPLICATION FEE 
NORMAL

DESCRIPTION

NORMAL PROCESSING

APPLICATION FEE 
EXPRESS

EXPRESS PROCESSING

FEES

$159.00

GST 8%

$12.72

TOTAL
PAYABLE

$170.13

$340.00 $23.80 $363.80

Application will be attended to 
within 14 working days from the 

payment of application fees

Application will be attended to 
within 7 working days from the 

payment of application fees

1%
REBATE

$1.59

$3.40

1%
REBATE

$7.75

$11.40

$7.10

$0.60

$0.75

$3.64

$5.60

$7.10

Applicable to stall selling cooked 
and uncooked food

$374.50

$604.55

Applicable to takeaway snack, 
confectionery or bakery shop with 

no dining area
 

$759.70

EE - HAWKER

$350.00

Issue of a halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any food or hawker stall 
or any stall selling uncooked food with 
a total floor area exceeding 13 square 

metres

$565.00

Issue of a halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any food or hawker stall 
or any stall selling uncooked food with 

a total floor area not exceeding 13 
square metres

SNACK BAR / 
CONFECTIONERY / 

BAKERY
$710.00

Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any snack bar, 

confectionery or bakery (other than in 
a petrol station)

$28.00

$45.20

$56.80

$3.50

$5.65

$7.10

OPERATION OF A RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENT

Applicable to catering company 
and central kitchen facility

$1,070.00FPA - CENTRAL
KITCHEN (S) $1,000.00

Issue of a halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any premises not 
exceeding 186 square metres

$80.00 $10.00

OPERATION OF CATERING ESTABLISHMENT / CENTRAL KITCHEN FACILITY

$1,305.40FPA - CENTRAL
KITCHEN (L) $1,220.00

Issue of a halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any premises 

exceeding 186 square metres
$97.60 $12.20

Applicable to food preparation 
area in pre-school center $401.25FPA - PRE-SCHOOL

KITCHEN $375.00
Issue of a Halal certificate for a period 
of one year for any kitchen facility in a 

pre-school
$30.00 $3.75


