Update of Fee Structure Validity Period of 1% Rebate: Until 31 Dec 2023

Application Fees (Only Applicable for NEW Applications)

TYPE OF SCHEME	DESCRIPTION	FEES	GST 8%	1% REBATE	TOTAL PAYABLE	REMARKS
APPLICATION FEE NORMAL	NORMAL PROCESSING	\$159.00	\$12.72	\$1.59	\$170.13	Application will be attended to within 14 working days from the payment of application fees
APPLICATION FEE EXPRESS	EXPRESS PROCESSING	\$340.00	\$23.80	\$3.40	\$363.80	Application will be attended to within 7 working days from the payment of application fees

Certification Fees								
TYPE OF SCHEME	DESCRIPTION	FEES	GST 8%	1% REBATE	TOTAL PAYABLE	REMARKS		
POULTRY (AT ABATT	TOIR)							
POULTRY ABATTOIR	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$2.50	\$267.50	Applicable to abattoir seeking certification for selected freshly-slaughtered poultry		
POULTRY LABEL FEE	Use of a specified Halal certification mark	\$0.10	\$0.01	NIL	\$0.11			
OPERATION OF STORAGE FACILITY								
STORAGE FACILITY	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year for the operation of a storage facility or warehouse or any section thereof	\$900.00	\$72.00	\$9.00	\$963.00	Applicable to storage facility e.g. warehouse, dry store, etc.		
ENDORSEMENT OF	CERTIFIED PRODUCTS							
ENDORSEMENT	Per consignment - Issue of a Halal certificate for Imported, exported or re-exported products in respect of which a Halal certificate has been issued	\$288.00	\$23.04	\$2.88	\$308.16	Applicable to products, which are Halal-certified by Muis or Muis recognised bodies		
	Per carton - Use of a specified Halal certification mark	\$0.70	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.75			
PRODUCT								
	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year for any premises not exceeding 200 square metres	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$7.50	\$802.50	Applicable to manufacturer seeking certification for selected product(s)		
PRODUCT	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year for any premises exceeding 200 square metres but not exceeding 750 square metres	\$800.00	\$64.00	\$8.00	\$856.00			
	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year for any premises exceeding 750 square metres but not exceeding 2000 square metres	\$910.00	\$72.80	\$9.10	\$973.70			
	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year for any premises exceeding 2000 square metres	\$1,210.00	\$96.80	\$12.10	\$1,294.70			
	Use of a specified Halal certification mark for a product type or brand	\$40.00	\$3.20	\$0.40	\$42.80			
OPERATION OF A PR	RODUCT PROCESSING FACILITY (WHOLE P	LANT)						
	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year for any premises not exceeding 200 square metres	\$795.00	\$63.60	\$7.95	\$850.65	Applicable to manufacturer seeking certification of its entire production facility		
WHOLE PLANT	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year for any premises exceeding 200 square metres but not exceeding 750 square metres	\$870.00	\$69.60	\$8.70	\$930.90			
	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year for any premises exceeding 750 square metres but not exceeding 2000 square metres	\$980.00	\$78.40	\$9.80	\$1,048.60			
	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year for any premises exceeding 2000 square metres	\$1,975.00	\$158.00	\$19.75	\$2,113.25			
	Use of a specified Halal certification mark for a product type or brand	\$30.00	\$2.40	\$0.30	\$32.10			





Update of Fee Structure Validity Period of 1% Rebate: Until 31 Dec 2023

Application Fees (Only Applicable for NEW Applications)

TYPE OF SCHEME	DESCRIPTION	FEES	GST 8%	1% REBATE	TOTAL PAYABLE	REMARKS
APPLICATION FEE NORMAL	NORMAL PROCESSING	\$159.00	\$12.72	\$1.59	\$170.13	Application will be attended to within 14 working days from the payment of application fees
APPLICATION FEE EXPRESS	EXPRESS PROCESSING	\$340.00	\$23.80	\$3.40	\$363.80	Application will be attended to within 7 working days from the payment of application fees

Certification Fees								
TYPE OF SCHEME	DESCRIPTION	FEES	GST 8%	1% REBATE	TOTAL PAYABLE	REMARKS		
OPERATION OF A RE	OPERATION OF A RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENT							
EE - HAWKER	Issue of a halal certificate for a period of one year for any food or hawker stall or any stall selling uncooked food with a total floor area not exceeding 13 square metres	\$350.00	\$28.00	\$3.50	\$374.50	Applicable to stall selling cooked and uncooked food		
	Issue of a halal certificate for a period of one year for any food or hawker stall or any stall selling uncooked food with a total floor area exceeding 13 square metres	\$565.00	\$45.20	\$5.65	\$604.55			
SNACK BAR / CONFECTIONERY / BAKERY	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year for any snack bar, confectionery or bakery (other than in a petrol station)	\$710.00	\$56.80	\$7.10	\$759.70	Applicable to takeaway snack, confectionery or bakery shop with no dining area		
EE - RESTAURANT	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year for any restaurant with a total floor area not exceeding 186 square metres	\$775.00	\$62.00	\$7.75	\$829.25	Applicable to food shop with self-managed dining area		
	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year for any restaurant with a total floor area exceeding 186 square metres	\$1,140.00	\$91.20	\$11.40	\$1,219.80			
EE - HALAL SECTION	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year for any Halal section in a supermarket	\$710.00	\$56.80	\$7.10	\$759.70	Applicable to designated area in supermarket		
SCHOOL CANTEEN STALL	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year for any canteen stall in a government school	\$60.00	\$4.80	\$0.60	\$64.20	Applicable to food stall operating in government schools		
SHORT TERM STALL	Issue of a Halal certificate to any certificate holder to operate other than its certified premises for a period not exceeding 7 consecutive days in any bazaar, fair, trade exposition or other similar activity or event	\$75.00	\$6.00	\$0.75	\$80.25	Applicable to food shop with self-managed dining area		
FOOD STATION	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year for any food station in a restaurant	\$560.00	\$44.80	\$5.60	\$599.20	Applicable to food shop with self-managed dining area		
STAFF CANTEEN STALL	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year for any canteen stall in a staff canteen	\$710.00	\$56.80	\$7.10	\$759.70	Applicable to takeaway snack, confectionery or bakery shop with no dining area		
FOOD KIOSK	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year for any snack bar, confectionery or bakery in a petrol station	\$364.00	\$29.12	\$3.64	\$389.48	Applicable to designated area in supermarket		
OPERATION OF CATERING ESTABLISHMENT / CENTRAL KITCHEN FACILITY								
FPA - CENTRAL KITCHEN (S)	Issue of a halal certificate for a period of one year for any premises not exceeding 186 square metres	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$1,070.00	Applicable to catering company and central kitchen facility		
FPA - CENTRAL KITCHEN (L)	Issue of a halal certificate for a period of one year for any premises exceeding 186 square metres	\$1,220.00	\$97.60	\$12.20	\$1,305.40			
FPA - PRE-SCHOOL KITCHEN	Issue of a Halal certificate for a period of one year for any kitchen facility in a pre-school	\$375.00	\$30.00	\$3.75	\$401.25	Applicable to food preparation area in pre-school center		



